
sTMN - OCT (NORTH)

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

JOB #: N01

START DATE/TIME: 01/10/2024 18:00

MACHINE: LORAM MMY529

WORKING DIRECTION: COUNTRY

NUMBER OF SHIFTS: 5

SHIFT TYPE: DOUBLE (10H)

SUPERVISOR (AM): MICHAEL ZADOW 0447 771 499 (MAINTENANCE ONLY)

CERTIFIER (AM): NR

TO (AM): ARCHIL PATIL 0420 309 654

SIGNAL ELECT (AM): NR

SUPERVISOR (PM): SEAN NOBLE 0484 703 338

CERTIFIER (PM): SEAN NOBLE 0484 703 338

TO (PM): JOHN NELSON 0403 134 657

SIGNAL ELECT (PM): EDDIE LUSIK 0402 585 785

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

1 Tue 01/10 18:00 EXIT 0:15 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING 458.500 458.500 0.000 NOTE: EXITING FROM SILO SIDING

Tue 01/10 18:15 1 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SDG 458.500 0.000 458.500

Tue 01/10 18:15 2 Cross 0:05 137067_P 0.000 0.000 0.000

Tue 01/10 18:20 3 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS UP LOOP 0.000 457.995 457.995

Tue 01/10 18:20 4 Cross 0:05 51 PTS CURLEWIS 457.995 457.995 0.000

Tue 01/10 18:25 5 Transfer 0:15 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 457.995 448.074 9.921

Tue 01/10 18:40 6 Cross 0:05 52 PTS WATERMARK 448.074 448.074 0.000

Tue 01/10 18:45 7 Transfer 0:03 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 448.074 446.110 1.964

Tue 01/10 18:48 8 Cross 0:05 51 PTS WATERMARK 446.110 446.110 0.000

Tue 01/10 18:53 9 Transfer 0:16 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 446.110 435.344 10.766

Tue 01/10 19:09 10 Cross 0:05 52 PTS BREEZA 435.344 435.344 0.000

Tue 01/10 19:14 11 Transfer 0:03 BREEZA LOOP 435.344 433.783 1.561

Tue 01/10 19:17 12 Cross 0:05 51 PTS BREEZA 433.783 433.783 0.000

Tue 01/10 19:22 13 Transfer 0:17 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 433.783 422.401 11.382

Tue 01/10 19:39 14 Cross 0:05 52 PTS BURILDA 422.401 422.401 0.000

Tue 01/10 19:44 15 Transfer 0:02 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 422.401 420.822 1.579

Tue 01/10 19:46 16 Cross 0:05 51 PTS BURILDA 420.822 420.822 0.000

Tue 01/10 19:51 17 Transfer 0:08 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 420.822 415.829 4.993

Tue 01/10 19:59 18 Cross 0:05 107A PTS GAP 415.829 415.829 0.000

Tue 01/10 20:04 19 Transfer 0:05 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 415.829 412.448 3.381

Tue 01/10 20:09 20 Cross 0:05 2QB PTS WERRIS CK(B ONLY) 412.448 412.448 0.000

Tue 01/10 20:14 21 Transfer 0:02 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 412.448 411.050 1.398

Tue 01/10 20:16 22 Cross 0:05 2JA PTS WERRIS CK 411.050 411.050 0.000

Tue 01/10 20:21 23 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 411.050 411.030 0.020

Tue 01/10 20:21 24 Cross 0:05 106 PTS WERRIS CK 411.030 411.030 0.000

Tue 01/10 20:26 25 Transfer 0:04 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 411.030 410.733 0.297

2 Tue 01/10 18:30 GRIND 7:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 410.733 455.000 44.267 1

WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Breeza (437.330-437.330) will be prepped. Please 

Grind thru.

[1] LUBRICATOR (413.200-413.200)

[2] ACTIVE LXING - BULUNBULUN RD (430.575-432.676)

[3] ACTIVE LXING - NARRABRI RD / HOGARTH ST (433.396-433.892)

[4] LUBRICATOR (436.800-436.800)

[5] WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Breeza (437.330-437.330)

Wed 02/10 01:30 1 Transfer 0:04 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 455.000 457.995 2.995

Wed 02/10 01:34 2 Cross 0:05 51 PTS CURLEWIS 457.995 457.995 0.000

Wed 02/10 01:39 3 Transfer 0:01 CURLEWIS UP LOOP 457.995 0.000 457.995

Wed 02/10 01:40 4 Cross 0:05 137067_P 0.000 0.000 0.000

Wed 02/10 01:45 5 Transfer 0:01 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SDG 0.000 458.500 458.500

3 Wed 02/10 01:45 STABLE 0:15 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING 458.500 458.500 0.000

Wed 02/10 02:00 BREAK 4:00

MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE GUNNEDAH

51 52 Main North West Single

Burilda 
420.822 - 422.401

107 51

Breeza
433.783 - 435.344

The Gap
415.829

G

2JA 2QB

106

104A

104B 105

2FA

522EA

Boggabri
513.885 -515.480

51

2F

51

Watermark
446.110 - 448.074

52 Main North West Single 51

Emerald Hill
493.096 - 494.696

2LA

Y14

2MB53 2NA 54 55

North Loop
476.612 - 478.179

Gunnedah Coal Loop
480.025

48A

49A

50A

50B

51A

51B

52B

Gunnedah
476.000

2BA 2DA

52

2DA

2GA

51

2E

Curlewis
457.995-459.741

52
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sTMN - OCT (NORTH)

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE GUNNEDAH
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Burilda 
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4 Wed 02/10 06:00 EXIT 0:15 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING 458.500 458.500 0.000

Wed 02/10 06:15 1 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SDG 458.500 0.000 458.500

Wed 02/10 06:15 2 Cross 0:05 137067_P 0.000 0.000 0.000

Wed 02/10 06:20 3 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS UP LOOP 0.000 457.995 457.995

5 Wed 02/10 06:20 MAINTENANCE 9:15 CURLEWIS UP LOOP CURLEWIS UP LOOP 457.995 459.741 1.746 [1] ACTIVE LXING - KAMILAROI HWY (457.800-458.110)

Wed 02/10 15:35 1 Transfer 0:01 CURLEWIS UP LOOP 459.741 458.679 1.062

Wed 02/10 15:36 2 Cross 0:05 2GA PTS CURLEWIS 458.679 458.679 0.000

Wed 02/10 15:41 3 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SDG 458.679 458.500 0.179

6 Wed 02/10 15:45 STABLE 0:15 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING 458.500 458.500 0.000

Wed 02/10 16:00 BREAK 2:00

7 Wed 02/10 18:00 EXIT 0:15 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SIDING 458.500 458.500 0.000

Wed 02/10 18:15 1 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS NO.1 GOODS SDG 458.500 0.000 458.500

Wed 02/10 18:15 2 Cross 0:05 137067_P 0.000 0.000 0.000

Wed 02/10 18:20 3 Transfer 0:00 CURLEWIS UP LOOP 0.000 457.995 457.995

Wed 02/10 18:20 4 Cross 0:05 51 PTS CURLEWIS 457.995 457.995 0.000

Wed 02/10 18:25 5 Transfer 0:15 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 457.995 448.074 9.921

Wed 02/10 18:40 6 Cross 0:05 52 PTS WATERMARK 448.074 448.074 0.000

Wed 02/10 18:45 7 Transfer 0:03 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 448.074 446.110 1.964

Wed 02/10 18:48 8 Cross 0:05 51 PTS WATERMARK 446.110 446.110 0.000

Wed 02/10 18:53 9 Transfer 0:16 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 446.110 435.344 10.766

Wed 02/10 19:09 10 Cross 0:05 52 PTS BREEZA 435.344 435.344 0.000

Wed 02/10 19:14 11 Transfer 0:03 BREEZA LOOP 435.344 433.783 1.561

Wed 02/10 19:17 12 Cross 0:05 51 PTS BREEZA 433.783 433.783 0.000

Wed 02/10 19:22 13 Transfer 0:17 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 433.783 422.401 11.382

Wed 02/10 19:39 14 Cross 0:05 52 PTS BURILDA 422.401 422.401 0.000

Wed 02/10 19:44 15 Transfer 0:02 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 422.401 420.822 1.579

Wed 02/10 19:46 16 Cross 0:05 51 PTS BURILDA 420.822 420.822 0.000

Wed 02/10 19:51 17 Transfer 0:08 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 420.822 415.829 4.993

Wed 02/10 19:59 18 Cross 0:05 107A PTS GAP 415.829 415.829 0.000

Wed 02/10 20:04 19 Transfer 0:07 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 415.829 412.448 3.381

Wed 02/10 20:11 20 Cross 0:05 2QB PTS WERRIS CK(B ONLY) 412.448 412.448 0.000

Wed 02/10 20:16 21 Transfer 0:02 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 412.448 411.050 1.398

Wed 02/10 20:18 22 Cross 0:05 2JA PTS WERRIS CK 411.050 411.050 0.000

Wed 02/10 20:23 23 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 411.050 411.030 0.020

Wed 02/10 20:23 24 Cross 0:05 106 PTS WERRIS CK 411.030 411.030 0.000

Wed 02/10 20:28 25 Transfer 0:04 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 411.030 435.000 23.970

8 Wed 02/10 18:30 GRIND 7:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 435.000 485.000 50.000 1

WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Breeza (437.330-437.330) & Gunnedah (480.170-

480.170) will be prepped. Please Grind thru. 

LUBRICATOR:- (436.800), (473.553) & (477.500) will be removed. Please 

grind thru.

[1] LUBRICATOR (436.800-436.800)

[2] WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Breeza (437.330-437.330)

[3] ACTIVE LXING - KAMILAROI HWY (457.800-458.110)

[4] LUBRICATOR (473.553-473.553)

[5] ACTIVE LXING - CARROLL ST (474.147-474.774)

[6] ACTIVE LXING - MARQUIS ST (475.351-475.655)

[7] AXLE COUNTER (475.651-475.651)

[8] AXLE COUNTER (475.917-475.917)

[9] AXLE COUNTER (476.021-476.021)

[10] AXLE COUNTER (476.163-476.163)

[11] AXLE COUNTER (476.260-476.260)

[12] LUBRICATOR (477.500-477.500)

[13] WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Gunnedah (480.170-480.170)

Thu 03/10 01:30 1 Transfer 0:07 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 485.000 480.009 4.991

Thu 03/10 01:37 2 Cross 0:05 55A PTS GUNNEDAH 480.009 480.009 0.000

Thu 03/10 01:42 3 Transfer 0:03 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 480.009 478.179 1.830
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sTMN - OCT (NORTH)

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE GUNNEDAH

51 52 Main North West Single

Burilda 
420.822 - 422.401

107 51

Breeza
433.783 - 435.344

The Gap
415.829

G

2JA 2QB

106

104A

104B 105
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522EA

Boggabri
513.885 -515.480

51

2F

51
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446.110 - 448.074

52 Main North West Single 51

Emerald Hill
493.096 - 494.696
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North Loop
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Gunnedah Coal Loop
480.025

48A

49A
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50B

51A

51B

52B

Gunnedah
476.000

2BA 2DA
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2DA

2GA

51

2E

Curlewis
457.995-459.741

52

Thu 03/10 01:45 4 Cross 0:05 54 PTS GUNNEDAH 478.179 478.179 0.000

Thu 03/10 01:50 5 Transfer 0:02 GUNNEDAH NORTH LOOP 478.179 476.612 1.567

Thu 03/10 01:52 6 Cross 0:05 53 PTS GUNNEDAH 476.612 476.612 0.000

Thu 03/10 01:57 7 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 476.612 476.571 0.041

Thu 03/10 01:57 8 Cross 0:05 2LA PTS GUNNEDAH 476.571 476.571 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:02 9 Transfer 0:01 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 476.571 476.146 0.425

Thu 03/10 02:03 10 Cross 0:05 52B PTS GUNNEDAH 476.146 476.146 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:08 11 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 476.146 476.021 0.125

Thu 03/10 02:08 12 Cross 0:05 51A PTS GUNNEDAH 476.021 476.021 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:13 13 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 476.021 475.990 0.031

Thu 03/10 02:13 14 Cross 0:05 50B PTS GUNNEDAH 475.990 475.990 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:18 15 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH UP LOOP 475.990 475.928 0.062

Thu 03/10 02:18 16 Cross 0:05 50A PTS GUNNEDAH 475.928 475.928 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:23 17 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG 475.928 476.100 0.172

9 Thu 03/10 01:45 STABLE 0:15 GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING 476.100 476.100 0.000

Thu 03/10 02:00 BREAK 4:00

10 Thu 03/10 06:00 EXIT 0:15 GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING 476.100 476.100 0.000

Thu 03/10 06:15 1 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG 476.100 475.928 0.172

11 Thu 03/10 06:15 MAINTENANCE 9:30 GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG 475.928 476.226 0.298

Thu 03/10 15:45 1 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG 476.226 476.100 0.126

12 Thu 03/10 15:45 STABLE 0:15 GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING 476.100 476.100 0.000

Thu 03/10 16:00 BREAK 2:00

13 Thu 03/10 18:00 EXIT 0:15 GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING GUNNEDAH NO.1 GOODS SIDING 476.100 476.100 0.000

Thu 03/10 18:15 1 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH NO. 1 GOODS SDG 476.100 475.928 0.172

Thu 03/10 18:15 2 Cross 0:05 50A PTS GUNNEDAH 475.928 475.928 0.000

Thu 03/10 18:20 3 Transfer 0:00 GUNNEDAH UP LOOP 475.928 475.551 0.377

Thu 03/10 18:20 4 Cross 0:05 48A PTS GUNNEDAH 475.551 475.551 0.000

Thu 03/10 18:25 5 Transfer 0:24 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 475.551 459.741 15.810

Thu 03/10 18:49 6 Cross 0:05 52 PTS CURLEWIS 459.741 459.741 0.000

Thu 03/10 18:54 7 Transfer 0:03 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 459.741 457.995 1.746

Thu 03/10 18:57 8 Cross 0:05 51 PTS CURLEWIS 457.995 457.995 0.000

Thu 03/10 19:02 9 Transfer 0:15 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 457.995 448.074 9.921

Thu 03/10 19:17 10 Cross 0:05 52 PTS WATERMARK 448.074 448.074 0.000

Thu 03/10 19:22 11 Transfer 0:03 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 448.074 446.110 1.964

Thu 03/10 19:25 12 Cross 0:05 51 PTS WATERMARK 446.110 446.110 0.000

Thu 03/10 19:30 13 Transfer 0:16 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 446.110 435.344 10.766

Thu 03/10 19:46 14 Cross 0:05 52 PTS BREEZA 435.344 435.344 0.000

Thu 03/10 19:51 15 Transfer 0:05 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 435.344 465.000 29.656

14 Thu 03/10 18:30 GRIND 7:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 465.000 513.000 48.000 1

WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Gunnedah (480.170-480.170) will be prepped. 

Please grind thru.

[1] LUBRICATOR (473.553-473.553)

[2] ACTIVE LXING - CARROLL ST (474.147-474.774)

[3] ACTIVE LXING - MARQUIS ST (475.351-475.655)

[4] AXLE COUNTER (475.651-475.651)

[5] AXLE COUNTER (475.917-475.917)

[6] AXLE COUNTER (476.021-476.021)

[7] AXLE COUNTER (476.163-476.163)

[8] AXLE COUNTER (476.260-476.260)

[9] LUBRICATOR (477.500-477.500)

[10] WAYSIDE EQUIPMENT - Gunnedah (480.170-480.170)

[11] ACTIVE LXING - GOOHLI RD / COXS CREEK RD (492.877-493.236)

Fri 04/10 01:30 1 Transfer 0:27 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 513.000 494.697 18.303

Fri 04/10 01:57 2 Cross 0:05 52 PTS EMERALD HILL 494.697 494.697 0.000

Fri 04/10 02:02 3 Transfer 0:02 EMERALD HILL UP LOOP 494.697 493.531 1.166

Fri 04/10 02:04 4 Cross 0:05 2DA PTS EMERALD HILL 493.531 493.531 0.000
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sTMN - OCT (NORTH)

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE GUNNEDAH

51 52 Main North West Single

Burilda 
420.822 - 422.401

107 51
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513.885 -515.480

51

2F

51

Watermark
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Fri 04/10 02:09 5 Cross 0:05 137107_P 0.000 0.000 0.000

Fri 04/10 02:14 6 Transfer 0:01 EMERALD HILL GRAIN SIDING 0.000 493.400 493.400

15 Fri 04/10 01:45 STABLE 0:15 EMERALD HILL GRAIN SIDING EMERALD HILL GRAIN SIDING 493.400 493.400 0.000

Fri 04/10 02:00 BREAK 2:00

END OF CLOSEDOWN
Kerrabee

361.538-363.253
Baerami

342.372-344.254
Wilpinjong

420.310-422.180
Wollar

409.804-411.776

Mangoola Mine
309.550

Yarrawa
315.813-317.995

Mount Pleasant
297.122

Mount Pleasant
291.203

Bengalla Mine
294.274

Y18A Y18Y19

371A370A

Koolbury 
293.219 - 294.800

373

372A

Dartbrook
296.549

372B CPTS

51 52

Aberdeen
300.099 - 300.917

Main North Single 51

Togar
306.061 - 307.565

52 5251

Murulla
338.350 - 339.864

Main North Single Main North Single

Quipolly
401.690 - 402.190

52 51 5251 52

Braefield 
384.251 -385.834

2G2F

Bells Gate
398.290 - 400.2162F CPTS 2G CPTS

51Main North Single

Quirindi Grain
393.960 - 394.563

52

53B CPTS

53A51

Quirindi
392.288 - 393.385

5251

Parkville
321.590 - 323.163

51

Scone
314.278 - 314.810

G52

103B

Werris Creek
410.000

101A

101B 102A

2BA

Y25

Y20

Chilcotts Creek
371.229 -373.396

52A

52D 53A

55C 53D

54

51

2HA

2HB

52

Willow Tree
375.388 - 377.410

2C

2BA

5253 

54 

51Main North Single
51

51 52B

52A

Ardglen 
363.040 - 365.757

Kankool
368.080 - 368.670

52

Pages River
353.880 - 355.835

5152

Murrurundi
351.489 - 352.547

B

MDI001

51

The Gap
415.829

G

2JA 2QB

106

104A

104B 105

2FA
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sTMN - OCT (NORTH)

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE GUNNEDAH
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457.995-459.741
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JOB #: N03

START DATE/TIME: 01/10/2024 8:00

MACHINE: SPENO HRR8-4A

WORKING DIRECTION: CITY

NUMBER OF SHIFTS: 6

SHIFT TYPE: DOUBLE (10H)

SUPERVISOR (AM): NED ADAMS 0423724751

CERTIFIER (AM): NED ADAMS 0423724751

TO (AM): BRETT WINTERBOTTOM 0450011990

SIGNAL ELECT (AM): PO TO TEST FOR DETECTION

SUPERVISOR (PM): CRAIG MCFARLAND 0426 082 325

CERTIFIER (PM): CRAIG MCFARLAND 0426 082 325

TO (PM): PAUL NEAL 0400065637

SIGNAL ELECT (PM): PO TO TEST FOR DETECTION

L# Date/Time T# Function Duration Transfer Scope KM From KM To Length ! Notes

1 Tue 01/10 08:00 PUT-ON 0:15 WERRIS CREEK YARD - LOCO ARRIVAL ROAD WERRIS CREEK YARD - LOCO ARRIVAL ROAD 410.370 410.370 0.000

Note: Please be aware that SPENO HRR8-4A is scheduled for put-on/take-

off in the Werris Creek yard at 410.370km. Ensure coordination with the 

yard master for approval and arrange access to this location. Also, note 

that Werris Creek yard will not be part of the possession, so follow all 

necessary protocols and guidelines for entering into an LPA.

Tue 01/10 08:15 1 Cross 0:06 Y20 PTS WERRIS CK 410.410 410.410 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:21 2 Cross 0:05 Y25 PTS WERRIS CK 410.530 410.530 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:26 3 Cross 0:05 103B PTS WERRIS CK 410.660 410.660 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:31 4 Transfer 0:00 WERRIS CREEK GOODS LOOP 410.660 410.662 0.002

Tue 01/10 08:31 5 Cross 0:05 104A PTS WERRIS CK 410.662 410.662 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:36 6 Transfer 0:02 WERRIS CREEK NW LOOP 410.662 411.030 0.368

Tue 01/10 08:38 7 Cross 0:05 106 PTS WERRIS CK 411.030 411.030 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:43 8 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 411.030 411.050 0.020

Tue 01/10 08:43 9 Cross 0:05 2JA PTS WERRIS CK 411.050 411.050 0.000

Tue 01/10 08:48 10 Cross 0:14 2QB PTS WERRIS CK(B ONLY) 412.448 412.448 0.000

2 Tue 01/10 09:05 GRIND TOUT RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 2QB PTS - WERRIS CREEK 412.448 412.448 0.000 1

3 Tue 01/10 10:05 GRIND THRU RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 2QB PTS - WERRIS CREEK 412.448 412.448 0.000 1

Tue 01/10 11:05 1 Transfer 0:08 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 412.448 411.106 1.342

4 Tue 01/10 11:15 GRIND TOUT RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 2JA PTS WERRIS CK 411.106 411.038 0.068 1

5 Tue 01/10 12:15 GRIND THRU RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 2JA PTS WERRIS CK 411.106 411.038 0.068 1

6 Tue 01/10 13:15 GRIND TOUT RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 106 PTS WERRIS CK 411.038 410.974 0.064 1

7 Tue 01/10 14:15 GRIND THRU RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 106 PTS WERRIS CK 411.038 410.974 0.064 1

Tue 01/10 15:15 1 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 410.974 410.918 0.056

8 Tue 01/10 15:15 GRIND 1:00 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 410.918 410.913 0.005 1

Tue 01/10 16:15 1 Transfer 0:01 MAIN NORTH WEST SINGLE LINE 410.913 410.711 0.202

Tue 01/10 16:16 2 Cross 0:05 105 PTS WERRIS CK 410.711 410.711 0.000

Tue 01/10 16:21 3 Transfer 0:04 MAIN NORTH SINGLE LINE 410.711 410.712 0.001

9 Tue 01/10 16:25 GRIND THRU RD 1:00 MAIN NORTH SINGLE LINE 104B PTS WERRIS CK 410.712 410.664 0.048 1

[1] PO QUALIFICATION - UGL  (410.708-410.711)

[2] PO QUALIFICATION - UGL  (410.711-411.201)

Tue 01/10 17:25 1 Transfer 0:00 MAIN NORTH SINGLE LINE 410.664 410.708 0.044

Tue 01/10 17:25 2 Cross 0:05 104B PTS WERRIS CK 410.708 410.708 0.000

Tue 01/10 17:30 3 Cross 0:05 104A PTS WERRIS CK 410.662 410.662 0.000

Tue 01/10 17:35 4 Transfer 0:05 WERRIS CREEK GOODS LOOP 410.662 410.659 0.003

10 Tue 01/10 17:30 GRIND TOUT RD 1:00 WERRIS CREEK GOODS LOOP 103B PTS WERRIS CK 410.659 410.609 0.050 1

11 Tue 01/10 18:30 STABLE 0:15 103B PTS WERRIS CK 103B PTS WERRIS CK 410.609 410.609 0.000 Stable clear of Points

Tue 01/10 18:45 BREAK 1:15

12 Tue 01/10 20:00 EXIT 0:05 103B PTS WERRIS CK 103B PTS WERRIS CK 410.609 410.609 0.000

Tue 01/10 20:05 1 Transfer 0:06 WERRIS CREEK GOODS LOOP 410.609 409.534 1.075

13 Tue 01/10 20:05 GRIND TOUT RD 1:00 WERRIS CREEK GOODS LOOP 102A PTS WERRIS CK 409.534 409.473 0.061 1

Kerrabee
361.538-363.253

Baerami
342.372-344.254

Wilpinjong
420.310-422.180

Wollar
409.804-411.776

Mangoola Mine
309.550

Yarrawa
315.813-317.995

Mount Pleasant
297.122

Mount Pleasant
291.203

Bengalla Mine
294.274

Y18A Y18Y19

371A370A

Koolbury 
293.219 - 294.800

373

372A

Dartbrook
296.549

372B CPTS

51 52

Aberdeen
300.099 - 300.917

Main North Single 51

Togar
306.061 - 307.565

52 5251

Murulla
338.350 - 339.864

Main North Single Main North Single

Quipolly
401.690 - 402.190

52 51 5251 52

Braefield 
384.251 -385.834

2G2F

Bells Gate
398.290 - 400.2162F CPTS 2G CPTS

51Main North Single

Quirindi Grain
393.960 - 394.563

52

53B CPTS

53A51

Quirindi
392.288 - 393.385

5251

Parkville
321.590 - 323.163

51

Scone
